Revolutionize Production through
worker creativity by pegasus!

E X L series

EXT3200 Series =#HETFTEYRELHENIDY

Variable top feed safety stitch machines

EXT5200 Series #Z&htFikY F—nN—Dysiiy
Variable top feed overedgers

HRAMm/—YHhsns
Specific parts Catalog

A€ PEBASUS.



N=yhsoJ0RA

INTRODUCTION

B0 =y Hyasid, 19924 5 ARER O EXT3200
5200 Y —X 32 v OHHMEOSE ROEHRTREL T
WET,

MERIGEUA DI, EX320005200 ¥ Y — X L@ USRS &
ZFHLTOWET EX VY —XNR—=y Ty 7% ZEF &
W (Cat. No. 9605)

W 2-31 HiZ S s BEnncpis U, ZEMmoniX, 4
HAVR—= J R M >TOVET,
F 7 BEABKIHENTVEERR, /=YY X D
REF. NO.(ZBES )2 R LTVET,

W7 — S~ Y FIRE + 7 — 978 — Y R (32-5TH)
LG OWRE, BEOHRIOSERSNT L HHET,
FIIRIRBI 32-51 FIC 7= 98—V bt 52-57 EIe—F§
LGEfLT0Ed,

WSS EHLBIIIMRBS A 7y 7 AL BEESET
T, DX, LRI EDBB | e E T,

RS AT O i L&, BPHRESIETEIRLT
FEW,
BE, 03— vh o) ORBFRIERICLD , FEL
CEHEINBZIEDHBDETOT, HONLDITHRLS

W,

{BE#1E (Models inserted)

EXT3200 Series

B This parts catalog contains only special parts for the
EXT3200+5200 Series that are in the making as of May, 1992.
% Since common parts are used between the EX32005200
Series and EXT3200°5200 Series , refer to the EX3200+5200
Series parts book (Cat. No. 9605)for parts except special ones.

B On pages 2~31, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

I Gauge parts construction charts / gauge parts list.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 32~51 contain the gauge parts construction charts
in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the
parts, and pages 52~57 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain
the data at a glance.

B A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for

convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

M This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject
to change without notification.

EXT5200 Series

(15)
EXT3216-02/223

EXT5204-02/233

(15)
EXT3216-03/233

EXT5214-03/333

EXT3244-03/333

EXT5214-M03/333

(15)
EXT3216-04/435K

EXT5205-12/223

(15)
EXT3216H-05/535K

EXT5214-43/333

EXT3244-04/435K

EXT5214-54S1/433

EXT3244H-05/535K

EXT5214-5452/433

(15)
EXT3216-42/233

EXT5214-5451/443

(15)
EXT3216-C3P1/233

EXT5214-5452/443

(15)
EXT3216- C3P2/233

EXT5214H-55/545

EXT5214-84/433

EXT5214-C3P1/333

EXT5214-C3P2/333




B X

TABLE OF CONTENTS

H Page
B DB (1)~(2)-mvreeererernrmrsresmenne s 2-7 TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)~(2) +++++erereersreesssvuresinnneens 2-7
Ry B, 8B e 8-9 MACHINE BED FRAME , COVER -+++ececerereretreriaaiaaaians 8-90
SRTTHERE GRIE, SRR DBIR ) vreeeeveeevveemnmeenennne 10-11 THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP «+++ccvvvereveeees 10- 11
SHEOBRE e 12- 13 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM :+evreereerneeinniuniiinninns 12-13
480 2 s oo LR 14- 15 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM «+ccceccevvreceeceeerammmunes 14- 15
KOTHRERE (1)~(2) eerervemermrmeesns et 16- 19 LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)~(2) «+++++eseeveseesesre 16- 19
BB (1)~(5) rwereversrerannennessusesntessnenininsinieiiannes 20- 29 SPECIFIC PARTS(1)~(5) ++#++++ssssresvessenessssueninninnn. 20~ 29
MATEHE covvereere e 30- 31 FABRIC EDGE GUID -+ +ve-ettesersseesesaaseuieneenieerennenns 30- 31
B e sy BRI oo oooevrmnreeereesinnnnnne s, 32-51 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART ---vvv+eevseees 32-51
B DN ZR i 52-57 GAUGE PARTS LIST +++reeseesnsersnaerrrnarannseeenniernnanaens 52-57
HELBGE A LT R wereererrnen i 58 PART NUMBER INDEX -¢vcorteesessaseastettessrainnmrnecnerinnns 58



a6
L4

'@ EXT5200(H) Series
EXT3200(H) Series




ExRVERB(0)

k =[RHIl BlR5eAF] ( Not for sale basically )

REF.

276534

7056
240039
276535

OV W BN =

7233
276526
276533

7206

7207

CSCWOID

1

11 276536-92

12 4533
13 276538

14 276520-92

15 4534

16 208235
17 276521
18 7021
19 276522
20 7207

21 276527
22 202176
23 240368

24 179320-05

25 240148

26 207358
27 276540
28 276539
29 7007

30 276528-91

*31 276529
*32 276530
33 T044
34 240294

35 179160-05

36 7056
37 240039
38 276531
39 4543
40 276532

41 4543
42 XXXXXX
43 7014
44 274035
45 240291

46 274036
47 274037

48 273001A92
49 273002A92

50 4533

PART NO.
NO. BB EBH

179160-05

% B

) AN/

7w v oa

AARXRY /ML X1
&

JTw v oa
AR E

+ v b

25 00
ABRNE
ATV E

B A

ER2Y /M6 x1 2
L EANES

B 5 -

Y¥xY /M6 X1 4
&

735w b
2T/ M4 x12
X kW IN -
ANATF L
25 v

B

¥ v

7 = W bk

B

7 x )V b

iR BUNE W]

ey
%Y/ M3 %X 3
EFUE (M)
L&Y B

ETERN
mxvy / M4x10
&

FT v o

ABARXY /M5 x1
B &

ERXVEHEERN
E*xY /M4 X4
EEYVAERN
IkExT /M4 x 4
XY E

¥32Y /M3, 6 X
R -

FE# N %

mmr

+ v k

75 0

75 0

E¥xY /M6 x1 2

XXXXXXBY—-U1R=UTY,
52~5TEDH — U NR—YRTHRELTLHEIW,

3

— 3 —

TOP FEED MECHANISM (1)

NAME QT.

LINK
BUSHING
SCREW
WASHER
BUSHING

[T S o )

BOLT
NUT
CRANK
BOLT
NUT

[ T o

COLLAR
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

N N o Y Srgueary

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
STOPPER
NUT

—t et Q) bt b

CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK
PIN

OIL FELT
PLUG

[ SO S

OIL FELT

GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL
OIL SEAL

SCREW

TOP FEED BAR ASSEBLY

b ph b b (T

TOP FEED BAR
GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER
BUSHING

Pk push ek b

SCREW
WASHER
GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR
SCREW
GUIDE/TOP FEED BAR

Pk ek ek pmd ek

SCREW
TOP FEED DOG
SCREW
PRESSER BAR
SPRING

b b kb

SCREW
NUT

CRANK
CRANK
SCREW

Pod ek b ek b

XX XX XX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.






X #E(2) TOP FEED MECHANISM (2)

* =[5 Rl BR5EAR1] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.
NO. R EF s &K NAME QT.
1 276500-92 =x~ F & » ECCENTRIC 1
2 4514 kX2 /M5 x5 SCREW 2
3 240298 ==Fwuxryr7J NEEDLE BEARING 1
4 240297 & WASHER 1
5 276501-92 © v F CONNECTION 1
6 7024 X2/ M4 x18 SCREW 2
7 276502-92 7 5 7 CRANK 1
8 4533 Y2V / M6 X1 2 SCREW 1
9 271003B L] ROD 1
10 202577 Ik X & RING 1
11 240110 ;3 PLUG 1
12 208235 R 4 WASHER 1
13 208235 P & WASHER 1
14 276504-91 2 5 7 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
*15 276505 29507 F& CRANK 1
16 4533 XY /M6 X1 2 SCREW 1
*17 276506 A K BLOCK 1
18 276507 EiTE s PIN 1
19 201629 1k X ) RING 1
20 276508 A B BLOCK 1
21 276509 VR4 LINK 2
22 4543 kXY /M4 X4 SCREW 1
23 276510 ¥ PIN 1
24 4543 kXY /M4 X4 SCREW 2
25 276511-92 2 5 » 7 CRANK 1
26 4533 ExTY /M6 x1 2 SCREW 1
27 276537-92 A 5 — COLLAR 1
28 4514 EXx*TY /M5 X5 SCREW 1
29 276512 75 V7 CRANKSHAFT 1
30 207358 7 x Vb OIL FELT 2
31 240351 7 x )V b FELT 2
32 240148 S PLUG 3






£ #48(3) TOP FEED MECHANISM (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B®% % B NAME QT.
1 276513-92 Vv )\ — LEVER 1
2 4534 X2V /M6 X1 4 SCREW 1
3 240296 Ao - COLLAR 1
4 4521 kXY /M6 x10 SCREW 1
5 276515 5 v F LATCH 1
6 276503 I SURVARE S SPRING 1
T 276516 5 v F LATCH 1
8 7019 Y2V /M4 x8 SCREW 1
9 276514 i ROD 1

10 201022 ovwr7 0 RING 1
11 276517 AN LEVER 1
12 7077 mz2< /M4 x7 SCREW 2
13 276519 + v k NUT 1
14 7059 B2/ 4 5 SCREW 1
15 211301 mv x SPRING WASHER 1
16 276518 A AR BLADE GUIDE 1
17 7026 TxTYV/ M4 x25 SCREW 3
18 240332 AN -9 - SPACER 3
19 276524 Ol AR STOPPER 1
20 4500 ¥x2Y /M5 Xx10 SCREW 2
21 179201-15 + v b NUT 2
22 240042 & WASHER 1
23 2T72538A iAo ADJUSTING BAR 1
24 240322 vy =W SEAL 1
25 210533 E # N % SPRING 1
26 272539A BT e PIN 1
27 200555 ik X g RING 1



EXT3200 (H) series

EXT5200 (H) series

$%270010AUD

EXT3200-00/000K %<
Except EXT3200-00/000K

A, EX3200H - EX5200H & 3Ll AR T,
Marked ¥ parts are the common ones between
EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series. 8 —



HIN—1EE COVER

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& # 5 % ® NAME QT.
1 270068 757 v b BRACKET 1
2 4511 XY/ M6 X25 SCREW 3
3 270067 AN = COVER 1
4 7154 ¥XYV /M3 X3 5 SCREW 3
5 270069-91 H#HEWN FABRIC GUARD 1
6 7063 ¥xTYV /M4 5 X 8 SCREW 2
T 200098 P & WASHER 2
8 270079 AN — COVER 1
9 7066 B xY /M4 SCREW 1
10 270081 AN COVER 1
11 7143 XY/ M4 x5 5 SCREW 1
12 210930 m /s % SPRING WASHER 1
13 270071 8 i NAME PLATE 1
14 270073-9S X2 F (#) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1
15 270073498 X v F (#4) MACHINE BED COMPLETE 1



EXT5200 (H) series

@ 1 &#t(1-needle)
7041
¥275051A 2 &gt (2- needle) .>:<7osz>'(704

273004

@

1 &#t (1- needle)

¥275017A 2 E£#t(2- needie)

EXT3200 (H) series

7041

37062 / 2
P
L~

3273004

e

\
EXT3200series

@ 2 X8t (2- needle)

@ 3%t (3- needle)

5

@ 38t (3- needle)

%— %275052 2 %8t (2- needle)
L

EXT3200Hseries

275049 2 &gt (2-needle)

3 %8t (3- needle)

¥Hli2. EX3200H - EX5200H & 3t@EHBR T,
Marked 3% parts are the common ones between
EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series. —10—




THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
(THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP)

(il - % V) BB 1R
REF. PART NO.
NO. BB B F % ™ NAME QT.
1 275051 H i THREAD EYELET 1
2 275016A gt % &Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
3 275052A & # THREAD EYELET 1
4 275027A st R Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
5 275044A gt KRBy THREAD TAKEUP 1
6 275050 g % &Y THREAD TAKEUP 1



KT150 S
%271015-92 ~|: E

> 3202176 .
->.'<27102/1/
21017 %271023-91

+ o EXT3200series
EXT5200series
%271018-91— ®+ scan101g EXT3200Hseries

EXT5200Hseries 5271019

¥H1iz. EX3200H « EX5200H & L@ AT,
Marked ¥ parts are the common ones between

EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series. —12—



SHE ) 8 NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM

% =[RAI| BR5EAE] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.

NO. B & &5 &2 B NAME QT.
1 240292 5 - COLLAR 1
2 4554 kExv /M3 %3 SCREW 2
3 271003A L] ROD 1
4 271018491 T w ¥ a2 (M) /$# BUSHING ASSEMBLY 1

* 5 271020 A A1 BUSHING 1

* 6 271019A §t NEEDLE BAR 1



3274040

3274039

#¥HBliz. EX3200H « EX5200H & 3tEfEH#&E T T,
Marked ¥ parts are the common ones between
EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series. — 14—



1 T A PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& & 5 & NAME ‘ QT.
1 274042-92 A 5 — COLLAR 1
2 4501 Y2V /M5B X14 SCREW 1
3 274043 E I BVARE S SPRING 1
4 274044 7T Yoo BUSHING 1
5 274045-91 Vv N — LEVER 1
6 274055 3 AN S SPRING 1
T 274054 VO A STOPPER 1
8 7018 Y2/ M4 xX6 SCREW 1
9 210930 m N x SPRING WASHER 1
10 213218492 Vv )\ — LEVER 1
11 4531 Y32V /M5 X1 2 SCREW 1
12 274048-91 Vb )\ — LEVER 1
13 274041 v LINK 1
14 7193 B x v SCREW 2






faimieE (1)

* =[RA BRFEAE] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HRES

274546-91

211618
5060

2745417
4522

212978-91
212981
274508
213578
213579

7013
204185
274532-91
240328
205113A

274528
210201-SD
206431
7021
9A3002

274539

i3
E 2

4 JHou® BW|EOE LKIYBOOD FRHFIH

L ANE RN

FHB N A

A NTAY

~—
<

W UGN

NP\~

ER - YoR-T -1
EFd o oA

=
%y
!

A

NP\
A CGRE N O\

o

A RS
¥w\\gw

=
w

N,

=

G

C
| X

N
<

X X |
2 o =%

—
[\

X

(%]

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

NAME

OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY
WORM WHEEL

SCREW

PUMP BODY

SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT
ROTOR (OUTSIDE)
CASING PLATE

FILTER

GUIDE

SCREW

0 RING

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW

OIL TUBE

JOINT

OIL FILTER CAP
0 RING

SCREW

FILTER SEAL

OIL SIGHT GAUGE

QT.

b b b b €L P pond  pad  pumd  pead e e B A N e

D e b

P



%202176
N

3274529 AN

3274530

#H1id. EX3200H - EX5200H & 3@ ERERTT .
Marked ¥ parts are the common ones between
EX3200H - EX5200H and EXT series. — 18—



40 1 4% (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB BT s ® NAME QT.
1 274507 73— A WORM 1
2 240152 € - N OIL WICK 1
3 274549 7 x WV b FELT 1
4 274550 I ANE. COVER 1
5 274559 Y & SPACER 1
6 7018 X2V /M4 x6 SCREW 1
7 212152 Fa-7 TUBE 1
8 274551A91 & F (4 ) JOINT 1
9 274552A91 # F JOINT 1
10 274556 7 x )V b OIL FELT 1
11 204185 oy s 0 RING 1
12 240371 Fa—-7 TUBE 1
13 274548-91 # F JOINT 2
14 210320 8 i % EXHAUST OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1



k&L (Plain seaming)
EXT5200(H) Series

~N
EXT5204-02
EXT5214-03*M03C3
,
EXT3200(H) Series
N
EXT32153216-02
@ EXT32153216-03
EXT3244-03
EXT32153216-02,03
EXT3244-03
J
N

EXT3215°3216-04
EXT3215H3216H-05
EXT3244-04
EXT3244H-05




EHE&E) SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

* =[RI l5EAE] ( Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. BB ®F &2 B NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX W () PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
* 2 277136 1 A HOLDER 1
3 7013 E¥xTY/ M3. 5 x8 SCREW 1
4 274051 2T YUNR SPRING 1
5 7009 XY/ M3 X5 SCREW 1
6 212059-B ¥ PIN 1
T 212668 # By K EUXILIARY PLATE 1
8 5030 E¥xY/C1 x 2 3 SCREW 1
9 XXXXXX Hx (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*10 277138 ] 2 HOLDER 1
*11 277139 ) - HOLDER 1
12 7013 EYx2Y M3. 5 %X 8 SCREW 1
13 274053 2Ty = SPRING 1
14 7009 ¥ 2T/ M3 X5 SCREW 1
15 209229-B ¥ PIN 1
16 209229AB ¥ PIN 1
17 212498 5 v F LATCH 1
18 274028 T YN R SPRING 1
19 3153 + v k NUT 1
20 XXXXXX W (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*21 277130 b 1 " HOLDER 1
22 7013 ¥ 2T/ M3. 5 x8 SCREW 1
23 208958-B o2y /7C3 SCREW 3
24 274034 > ) VAR 3 SPRING 1
25 7008 ¥xTY /M3 X4 SCREW 1
XXXXXXBY—-UR—=UTT, X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.

S2~STEHDY — U NR—=yRTHRELTEIV, — 21— Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.



#85| % (Blindhemming)

EXT5205-12




EREHMAQ2)

* =JRAI| lRFEAR] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weaEs

210685
210680
210681

5184
201191

3044
210682
5053
210683
210684

2906
7020
210691
210690
5088

167066
205361
5057
210689
5157

2430
2905
137142
210692
1206

201211C91
205835
5299
303312A
303313

XXXXXX
277136
7013
274051
7009

212059-B

212668
5030

201252

N 3.1

NMUEF NNuNy
ANV
NE S Y

SENBHHE HWENSE EWoH ®
SINTER O
UGN G GHE N EE GG
N\ G EN\\ UN >
N7THhHa aQl -
@) NN

N\
aN\. a am

~
-
g w w

NEEE \ >
(!

ENEHE N NE O NBNNUD BN
Q

NBUHY U

~
-,

.\ | B

LUy~
N
-
2=

UM H

N

HBN HyE3E FUHAARN ANEHRE SRAHE
aQ

NNEN
B
B\

XXXXXXRB¥Y—-I18—=YTT,
52~-57THDH — I N— YR THBLTLEIW,

ok B

i

a{-r--r

X[rKa

> B X X

(=}

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET

HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER
SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM)
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

REGULATOR

FLAT SPRING

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

PIN

EUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

SPRING WASHER

XXXXXX isone of the gauge parts.

Pk b b pund Pk bk pumd  puad ek b pond b b b OO b ek ek DN BN tb ik ot o Ph pk kb b

b pamd e jod

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.



E 4 EXY (Shirring)

EXT5214-43,54S2 ] B
EXT3215°3216-42 \

28

5 — 713 (Attaching tape)

38 EXT5214-43,6451,5452,84
EXT3214H-55




HHERAB3) SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB EF & &/ NAME QT.
1 275532-91 b ¥ HWY ¥ & (8) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1
2 275533 7 57 v b BRACKET 1
3 7020 XY/ M4Xx10 SCREW 1
4 201252 N X EE SPRING WASHER 1
5 212601 757y b BRACKET 1
6 5380 B xv/C8 SCREW 1
7 204888 m N x SPRING 2
8 5104 ARy F/C8 NUT 1
9 210683 B e PIN 1

10 210684 L TRANE S FLAT SPRING 1
11 1234 Y2 /C4 x3 8 SCREW 1
12 212603 L] ' ROD 1
13 275539 755 v b BRACKET 1
14 210955 B & WASHER 1
15 1196 2TV /C3X6 5 SCREW 2
16 212660 AL F CLOTH GUIDE 1
17 5077 ¥xv/C1x3 SCREW 2
18 212658 JVv - F SHIRRING BLADE 1
19 5077 ¥xY/C1x3 SCREW 2
20 275534 7 5% v b BRACKET 1
21 4543 IkExY /M4 X 4 SCREW 2
22 275535 5w F LATCH 1
23 7008 XY /M3 X4 SCREW 1
24 275537 2T UNZ% SPRING 1
25 275536 737 vk BRACKET 1
26 7021 XY/ M4 X1 2 SCREW 1
27 212435 r—7 W CABLE 1
28 212436 yr—7TN%ry CABLE SUPPORT 2
29 275523 7 3577w b BRACKET 1
30 7022 ExTV /M4 x14 SCREW 2
31 7099 B2/ M6 SCREW 1
32 202433 P & WASHER 1
33 4806 AAFTY FE/ M6 NUT 1
34 275522 5w F LATCH 1
35 7164 B 2T /M4 SCREW 1
36 240104 B & WASHER 1
37 179765-15 + v /M 4 NUT 1
38 275542-91 F - 7 E MW (M) TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
39 275510 F-7EN TAPE GUIDE 1
40 7066 B2V /M4 SCREW 1
41 210307 WO & WASHER 2
42 275511 F—-7 RN TAPE GUIDE 1
43 211267 F-7&Y TAPE TAKEUP 1



E 4 HRVY (Shirring)

\
. L EXT5214-43 L EXT3215:3216-42
5 — 7fF1F (Attaching tape)
N
EXT5214-5451,5452/443
EXT5214-5451,5452/433 EXT5214H-55
N AN _J
/Ny 7% 5 ¥ (Backlatching)
() B
EXT5214-84
N\ Y



HHEBMA) SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

%k =[RAI BRFEAT] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. & B 5 % B NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX #Hx (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
* 2 2771317 DI A HOLDER 1
3 7013 ¥x*Y/ M3. 5% 8 SCREW 1
4 274052 2T Y N R SPRING 1
5 7009 Y2V /M3 X5 SCREW 1
6 212059-B ¥ PIN 1
T 212668 M By EUXILIARY PLATE 1
8 5030 ¥xY/C1 x 2 3 SCREW 1
9 XXXXXX B (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*10 277138 | 0 HOLDER 1
*11 277139 b 1 HOLDER 1
12 7013 ¥/ M3, 5 x8 SCREW 1
13 274053 2T YN =R SPRING 1
14 7009 ¥XxXY /M3 X5 SCREW 1
15 209229-B ¥ PIN 1
16 209229AB ¥ v PIN 1
17 212498 59 F LATCH 1
18 274056 TN x SPRING 1
19 3153 + v b NUT 1
20 XXXXXX #x (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*21 277137 12 S HOLDER 1
22 7013 FXxY /M3, 5 X8 SCREW 1
23 274051 Ty N =R SPRING 1
24 7009 ¥2xY /M3 X5 SCREW 1
25 212059-B ¥ PIN 1
26 212668 M Bh i EUXILIARY PLATE 1
27 5030 ¥F2xTY/C1 x 2 3 SCREW 1
28 XXXXXX #x (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
*29 277137 i I HOLDER 1
30 274052 FTYUNZR SPRING 1
31 276525 I BLADE GUIDE 1
XXXXXXZ7P—91—=vTT, X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.

S2~5THDT =V R— Y RTHEBL T LIV, — 27— Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.



NA E T (Piping)
EXT5214-C3P1,C3P2
EXT3215+3216-C3P1,C3P2

EXT3200(H) Series @-

5 —7'1h (Tape width)

EXT5214-C3P2 @ - )
20 mm "@ S
EXT3215+3216-C3P2 ‘3\*"“\ )
25 )
— S mm @EXT3200(H) Series
) ~ - @EXT5200(H) Series

EXT3215-3216
-C3P1,C3P2 )




HERER&(5)

* =[FA lR7EAH] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
*48
49

PART NO.
& Es

210685
210680
210681

5184
201191

3044
210682
5053
210683
210684

2906
7023
7020
201252
2122817

210686
210687
5088

‘167066

211879

211880
211946
1202
167066
403-95

406
404
4012
407
408

405
409
4818
410
4908

211949
7019
413
XXXXXX
277137

7013
274052

7009
212059-B
212668

5030
XXXXXX
277136A
274057

RN 34

WU+ HNUgNY
a3

EEcHsaS R
G\
NE S

INTR
N>
Q|-
NN

~
-

DN N N
I BULy
22O
Rt

A1 N 4 N NN
-
a B

IRl NZHHAH HWEAND
-

S~ N
-

SHENHEMN FIIES BrHAIY YEHD
B>~ —~

| B3 A EE B E R
N VAR SR ¥

& \w¥%
A Q|
-

NI+
=
S

& BJNNH
A

M~ UR U NI NS
~3 N3

=
~ X\
N =

| BB\

SHI NG NI
VR
m

>\
2N
w W

= ECEGA]
AN
X

AN N
-a

NAHH HHNH
¥

ST HN¥ BUNUN

=~

XXXXXXBY—-9—=UTY,
52~57THDF — IR =Y FTHEL T IV,

X O a7

NS
_—

X X

~—

X NN
B auo

X

X

B

57y b

L =]
Ol

SPECIFIC PARTS (5)

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING WASHER
SPACER

BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE
BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE

SCREW

WASHER

EDGE GUIDE

BINDER (20)

BINDER (25)

SCREW

WASHER

TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY

FELT

TAPE DISC

SCREW

COLLAR
ADJUSTING SCREW

FIXING ROD
SHAFT

NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

CORD GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

TAPE INSERTING TOOL
PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
HOLDER

SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

PIN

EUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
HOLDER
SPRING

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

Pod pd ok kb Pd ok b b ek QO bt pd ek ek Pk b uh b b ok pumk b sk — DO DD bt b SO Ty ok peb ok ek

[STR STy

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 52~57.



= A (Option)

EXT5204- 02 EXT3215_

EXT5214-03,54S1,M03| |EXT3216 02,03,04

EXT5214H- 55 EXT3215H_ ;¢
EXT3216H

EXT3244- 03,04
EXT3244H- 05

EXT5200(H) Series( 20

EXT3200(H) Series (21




HBEM

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
e

210685
210680
210681

5184
201191

3044
210682
5053
210683
210684

2906
7020
201252
210686
210687

5088
167066
1202
167066
204667

201233A

WIE ZHH FHWHENI: ERCHHE R

Ik WwEHESH

T\

WMUSE S Uy 2

THTE

d
-y

Gt GNP  BEEE N N

N OHERE GG

¢
s

& ¥ |

N
R A
o} B
ay-r--r

VN>
Q| T
LN
Xra
AN
B

~ Za
B s
X X

oo N\

vV/C4

AN
o
S
X

3

Jf

-

r vk

FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE
BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

Poh ek ek b b (S T T Y G Sy

foch ek fmd b b



HokER (2% #t)

. = N—y R
PLAIN SEAMING(2-NEEDLE) EXT3200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT3216 EXT3216
| 1 . | ]
NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
3X3 277515R30 3X4 277513R40 3X4 277517R40 5%5 277516R50
3X5 277513R50 3X5 277517R50 5% 6 277516R60

277323-16
277324-16  277318-13

277327-16
277328-16  277318-13

ST R

277326-16 277325-16 277330-16 277329-16
2 . 3 i3
I |
|
277320 277321

NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
3X3 277153-30 3X4 277154-40 5X5 277155-50
3X4 277153-40 3X5 277154-50 5X6 277155-60

3X5 277153-50




EXT3216
EXT3915-02/223(K)

EXT3216

1
| 1

NG
3 277027-92 275030

b

NG
5 277028-92

o]
e}

NG

275030

b

EXT3215
277014A #8

—

EXT3216
277010 #2

—
—

EXT3215
2770148 #9

_—

EXT3216
277010A #5

2
—

277015

=

277018

-02/223

-02/223K

-03/233 -03/233K
|I— nizia - 20158 202295
I | o
| ! / |
| | |
S 4{ |
| ] |
| | | I
e —|
B (W) SR (R 3)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(LIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC)
EXT3200 Series ?&%%N PARTS
(A—r—musste —WRGHE
OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD
277007 277004 277008 277006

R




AR A, SAk 07

R (2% #) _
PLAIN SEAMING(2-NEEDLE) EXT3200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART
EXT3216 EXT3216H
EXT3215 04/435K EXT3215H 0%/935K
| |
NG XSW NGXSW
5X5 277524750 5X5 277524750
5X6 277524 T 60 5X6 277524760
5X7 277524T170

277337-25
277338-25  277318-13

A Tl

277339-25

=

o

1.25

277343-20

NGXSW
5X5 277156-50

NGXSW

5X5 277156-50

5X6 277156-60 5X6 277156-60
5X7 277156-70

2.0+




EXT3216

EXT3216H
EXT3215H05/535K

NG
5 277029-92

1]

G

[e]
IS

275030A

EXT3215 . EXT3216 EXT3215 EXT3216

277014 #1 277011 #3 277014A #8 277017 #1

& =L &> =0
277015 277018-C 277015A 277018-C

211662

277009

HAER (54 3)
PLAIN SEAMING
(HEAVY FABRIC)

AR (BE )
PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)



HokER (3% it)
PLAIN SEAMING(3-NEEDLE)

EXT3244-93/ 333(K)

EXT3200 Series

|

EXT3244-04/435K

TF=YNN—JR5IMBE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT3244H-05/535K

|

NGXSW

3X2X4 277518R40

NG X SW
5X2X4 277519R40

NGXSW
5X3X4 277525T40

NGXSW
5X2X4 277155A 40

277327-16 277337-25
277328-16  277318-13 277338-25  277318-13
5 E@rﬂ HE i3 E@l‘] HP
277329-16 | 277339-25
277320 277321 277343-20
i%a?j
NGXSW

5X3X4 277156A40




EXT3244-03/333(K)
I

r

EXT3244-04/435K

EXT3244H-05/535K

NG
3X2 277030-92 275030

NG
§X2 277031-92

NG NG NG

275030

b

NG
5X3 277032-92

il

I
NG«iJlkNG

275030A

G

| |
]
277010A #5 277011 #3 277017 #1
;—g =
277015 277018 277015 277018-C 277015A 277018-C
-03/333 -03/333K
r— 201121A T_ 210755 | 202295 211662 277009
1
I | .
| | / |
| | I
l | { |
| b 1
| | | I
L1
EEF (P 1) SRR (24 1) SRR ()54 3t)

PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM FABRIC)

__37__

PLAIN SEAMING
(HEAVY FABRIC)

PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)



S A
SHIRRING

EXT3200 Series

EXT3216
EXT321 5-42/ 233(K)

J—=TN—YRIMER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

1
[ 1
NGXSW NGXSW
3X4 277517R40 5X5 277516 R50
3X5 277517R50 5X6 277516R60
277327-16

1.6 — ~

277328-16  277318-13

§§@E i@

1.25—

277330-16 277329-16
j o
= R
277320A 277321A

NGXSW
3X4 277161-40
3X5 277161-50

NGXSW
5X5 277164-50
5X6 277164-60




EXT3216
EXT321 5-;12/ 233(K)

NG NG
3 277027-92 275030 5 277028-92 275030

>0 g b

EXT3215 EXT3216
277014B #9  277010A #5

)
e =

277015

-42/233 -42/233K
r 201121A T 210755 s

| | |
| s o
| ! |
| l ,/ |
| | ¢ |
| [y |
| | |

Y E——

L0 (W)
SHIRRING
(LIGHT FABRIC)




NIEV7R

EXT3200 Series

EXT3215-3216-C3P1/233(K)
EXT32153216-C3P2/233(K)
1

5 — 51— RFIMBRE

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG X SW
3x 4 277545R40
3x 5 277545R50

NG X SW
5x 4 277546R50
§x 5 277546R60

277327TA16F
277328-16  277318-13

Egyﬂ Rl

16

1.25 =+~

277330-16

277329-16

NG X SW
3x 4 277176-40
3x5 277176-40

NG X SW
5x5 277177-50
5x6 27717750




EXT3215-3216-C3P1/233(K)
EXT32153216-C3P2/233(K)
]

NG
3 277027-92

7

i!

1.

275030

b

NG
5 277028-92

.

L.

275030

b

]

EXT3215
277014B #9

—

EXT3216
277010A #5

—
—

277015

277018

-C3P1/233
-C3P2/233

I— 201121A

-C3P1/233K
-C3P2/233K

210755

v

I
T

202295

74V TR (PR
PIPING
(MEDIUM FABRIC)




F=IN=URIEKRER

Mk
PLAIN SEAMING EXTH200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART
EXT5204-02/233(K) EXT5214-03/333(K)
EXT5214-M03/333(K)

SwW NGXSW

4 277504R40 2X3 277505R30

5 277504 R50 2X4 277505R40

2X5 277505R50

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

2

277305-16F

277344

#

SwW NGXSW
4 277149-40 2X3 277150-30
5 277149-50 2X4 277150-40

2X5 277150-50




EXT5204-02/233(K) EXT5214-03/333(K)
EXT5214-M03/333(K)

NG
179630-92  275019A 2 277022-92 2750198
M i \
'v 1
NG
277010 #2 277010A #5
|
| |
EXT5214-M03
277015 gy
1 |
]
021233 -02/233K
03M03/333  -03-M03/333K
r 201121A T 2085 | 2205
| | ) 1
: [ / |
| |
S a{ |
| | |
! l | L
Iy TS
277005 277004
g
S
SR (L) ot
PLAIN SEAMING
(LIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC)




#31H
(4. 0):

BLINDSTITCH HEMMING

SHIRRING

EXT5204-12/223(K)

EXT5200 Series

F—=INR=URIIMER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT5214-43/333(K)

SwW
4 277500P40

NGXSW

2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505R40
2X5 277505R50

277300-16F 277303-16F
277301-16F 277318-13 277304-16F  277318-13
Sl N
277302-16F 277305-16F
277345

277181-40

NGXSW

2X3 277151-30
2X4 277151-40
2X5 277151-50




EXT5204-12/223(K) EXT5214-43/333(K)

NG
179630-92 275019A 2 277022-92 2750198

]

=

ii I

* 1

277010 #2 277010A #5
277015

-12/223 -12/223K
-43/333 -43/333K
I_ 201121A T 210755 | 202295
| | o
| | / |
1 1 |
S . a{ |
| | |
| | |
—— | T
277005 277004
| g
By A (EH) LS (ch g 4 H)
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING SHIRRING
(LIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM FABRIC)




T—71tH
ATTACHING TAPE

EXT5214-5451/433(K)
EXT5214-5452/433(K)

EXT5200 Series

F=IN=URIMER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EXT5214-5451/443(K)
EXT5214-5452/443(K)

i

NGXSW

2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505R40
2X5 277505R50

NG X SW
2 x3 277507R30
2 x 4 277507R40
2 x5 277507R50

NGXSW

2.5X3.5 277508R35
2.5X4.5 277508R45

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

i:g W ’f% BB

1.25 —+—+

277351-16F
277352-16F  277318-13

AT amst6-16r 277353-16F
AR o
Ty 5
HH B -
277344 277345A
NGXSW NG X SW
2X3 277150A30 2x3 277151A30

2X4 277150A 40
2X5 277150A 50

2 x4 277151A40
2x5 277151A50




EXT5214-5451/433(K) EXT5214-5451/443(K)
EXT5214-5452/433(K) EXT5214-5452/443(K)

NG NG
2 277022-92 2750198 2.5 277023-92  275019C

. | X
I

:’:f.‘:‘é ||@-

277011 #3

7

=

277015

-5451-54S2 -54S1-54S2
/433-443 /433K - 443K

[_ 201121A T 210755 _l ?02295

&

AN

|

T O

|
I
|
|
I
I
I I
I e

277005 277004

771 (L %) 771 R (F 4 )

ATTACHING TAPE ATTACHING TAPE
(HEAVY FABRIC) (HEAVY FABRIC)




F—71ftR
ATTACHING TAPE

EXT5200 Series

EXT5214H-55/545(K)

F=IUNR=YRIRER

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

XSW

o2
@
XX

3.5 277526S35
4.5 277526 S45

NGXSW
3X4 277510840
3X5 277510850

277351-25F
277352-25F  277318-13
f,g W iié &
277353A25F

=

w
~

277345A20F

2.0 —

NGXSW
2.5X3.5 277152A 35
2.5X4.5 277152A45

NGXSW
3X4 277152A45
3X5 277152A45




EXT521 4H|-55/ 545(K)

I 1
NG NG
2.5 277023-92  275019C 3 277024-92 275019C
lq @ - )
' > 2y
I I
alf I
NG NG
l 1
|
277019 #12
——]
277016A

-55/545 -55/545K
l— 277000 T_ 211662

3

[ I

277009

277005 277004

7 =714 (R £ )

ATTACHING TAPE
(EXTRA HEAVY FABRIC)




F=INRN=URINMEER

/ \2779 "/?Fﬂ )
NMEVTH EXT5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
BACKLACHING CONSTRUCTION CHART
PIPING
EXT5214-84/433(K) EXT5214-C3P1/333(K)
I EXT5214-C3P2/333(K)
NGXSW NG X SW
2X3 277533-30 2 x4 277544R40

2X4 277533-40

277303C16F
277304-16F  277318-13

277340-16F
277341-16F  277318-13

BT R Al
277346-16F 277305-16F
3 B
277345
NG X SW

NGXSW
2X3 277151-30 2x4 277173-40
2X4 277151-40




EXT5214-84/433(K) EXT5214-C3P1/333(K)
EXT5214-C3P2/333(K)
NG
2 277022-92 2750198
i
fg
I
I
NG
2717011 #3 277010A #5
é &
277015
-C3P1/333 -C3P1/333K
h B4 B/assk GPERIs  -CoPasIK
r 201121A ]I— 210755 ' s?4W20nz7 iwzozzss {_ 201121A T 210755 | 202295
: | . : | | o '
[ | I | I
| | ,/ | | | ,/ |
| N | ﬁi | | N | 4" |
| | | l | |
[ | | | | |
L _1____] | — .l ] u
277005A 277004
g
3y 78 7 B (B4 H) 3T B (hE A )
BACKLATCHING PIPING

(HEAVY FABRIC)

(MEDIUM FABRIC)




EXT3200 Series
GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

H—UNR—I%k (1)

EXT3200 Series

- 26-1£0222 ! v | Zxs
axta 080522 — " eoousz 800222 $00LL2 100222 62202 52012 VIZLIOZ | |- —()Eee/E0- ¥rZELXT
26- 080442 A v lZxs
o
26-8202.2 SRR R
s
vi# ososzz | — | 900LZ 800LL2 ¥00LL2 100222 562202 552012 V1ZL10Z . |eez/eo-9izELX3
12 %X 04 s (s1)
26- 120212 ¢
14
S
R,w.wo 0£05.2 268- 120LL2 900£L2 800L22 v00L12 100222 562202 52012 v1Z110Z v € Axvn««ao-o_wmmpxm
£
(43Aa10H 1aN) dvayd 1NOHS dv3y INOYHA I4INX I4INA MS 9N .
31033N aaine Ao ayvno GH¥AD gamoy | GFIONV | vid mmiowu_w\o«i
Qv3uHL | 31033N HOLILSNIVHO © 31033N X001H3A0 34INY H3ddn 3905
R E | ® _ ] S exw ] yxk | . T
——— — . rrd i - 2N
m HREEY B EEwE & ¢ v XT ~ *
ovVSSLLLZ 128422 OVHBISLIZ | ¥ | ZXS
810LL2 s10LL2 ————— | SHVOLOLLZ o fe | 9l-8262Z | (EL-81EL22) | 91-828L12) | Ok-1ZELLZ (VEEE/E0 - PYZELXT
orvysiiie 0ceLle ovHslsliLe 14 ZX€E
09- 09 9
12802 91-62€L.2 s
05-$51 2.2 osHelsLIZ | S )
810LL2 S10L2 | B#QYLOLIZ | SH VOLOLLZ (€1-81€202) | (91-82€202) | ©1-12ELL2 —|Dieez/co g
0s- « os « S
L ozELLZ 91-0€€L.2 e 1 s
ov-vS1LL2 ovusisLIz | ¥
05- 0 « [
I 91-52£..2 ERAE E—— )
810112 1012 84 YPI0LLZ | ZH 0LOLLZ | Ov- « ozeLLZ (€L-81€L2) | (94-¥2EL12) | ©L-€2ELIZ | OVHELSLIZ | v ¢ Owezzizo it
0E-€512L2 91-9262.2 ogHsislLz | €
43d0O1 ¥3d0O1 | H3AvIH4S | ¥IOO1 | 'SSYL004 | ©0Aa3dd 500 900 500 ‘SSV 0q avig | MS | oW "03ds/
HOLILSNIVHD | H3IMO1 43ddn d3ddn 43SS34d doL Q334 441 | 4334°XnV | A33INIVW | Q33INIVW | 31033N 250v5 3dAL ANIHOYI
—\N—WERZ| —\—UL | —E&AALET N T (B¥) Teit BO¥T EIE Pl £14 WOXMEY | Y¥RO¥FE | (B)BOXE 043 =L Wk




EXT3200 Series

EXT3200 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST (2)

=T NR—UK(?2)

9
26-820.L2 . S
pL# 080522 800112 800212 ¥00L22 100212 62202 6sL01Z vIZ1102 Deez/zy-91ze1x3
1z x0a < (s1)
28- 120112 £
v
R we VOE0SLZ | 26-280L.Z 900212 80022 00222 100222 600LLZ zooL1z v | £XS |MSES/SO-HYPZELXT
L
m_vw wo VOE0SIZ | 26-820LL2 90012 800242 00212 200222 80042 zool12Z 9 g lses me-:o.mw:.xu
<
R_w»wo VOEOSLZ | 28-280LLZ 900212 800222 00422 200422 800222 z00112 v | £x¢ | Mecwro-vrzeixa
9 -
iz VOE0SL2 26-620L12 800112 800212 $00L22 100222 800112 zo8L1Z g | Nser/ro-91ZEIX3
Lzxod S (s1)
(43010H 1aN) Hvad INOH3 dvay INOH3 341N 34INY Ms | ON .
31033N 3aino Heaan auvno asvno Ve, v G319NY ivid : TAAL SRV
Qv3HHL 31G33N HOLILSNIVHO 37G33N Y001H3A0 34INY §3ddn 39NV
# ] B I’ < | YXa&
Y b = Z
B LR B3 =EEE E5-\/—& Kl KT & U
09- ~ 09 4 ]
os-verzzz | U PR ei-esmLie osyelcIz | € §
8l0L.2 610222 o GvI0LIZ | i VOLOLZ (B1-816102) | (01-826222) | O1L-120202 [— ; Ooeez/zy - ﬂwz.xw
- 4 ”
VOZELLZ | 9L-OSELLZ £
or-1012.2 ovdLISLZ | ¥
2-810LL2 VS10422 LL# L10L2Z | OvveslLlz | 0z-£¥ELLZ | SZ-BEELLZ | (EL-BIELLZ) | (SZ-BEELLZ) | ST-LEELIZ | OVWLSZSLIZ | ¥ | EXS [MSES/SO-HPPZELXD
0l- ” 0L ” L
9-810LL2 VSL0L2Z | S#VWPLOLLZ | LI# L1022 | 09- « 0Z-€¥eLLz | Sz-6ecLlZ | (EL-81£222) | (SZ-8E£LL2) | S2-l8€L22 | 09 9 g |Hsesiso- :ﬂmwﬁxm
05-951L.28 0SLvZSLIZ |
2-810LL2 sloL22 €# LLOLLZ | OVVOSLLLE | 0Z-EVELLZ | SZ-8ecllz | (EL-81E222) | (6Z-BEELLZ) | SZ-IE6L/Z | OVLSZSLIZ | ¥ | EX S | NSEV/YO-PYZELXA
09- « 09 4 ] _
0-810L22 sl0LL2 ¥ ¥I0LLZ | ©F LL0LLZ 0z-cveLLZ | Sz-66£L.2 | (EL-816LL2) | (s2-8EcL22) | S2-lEELl2 g | dNsevivo eA_JB.xm
05-9S1242 0S1¥25.L2 s st
434001 H3dOO1 | HIAVAHdS | H3IJOO1 | 'SSV L1004 | ©0dqa3ad 90q 50g 900 ‘$sv D0Od 31v1d MS | SN *03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO |  Hamo1 y3ddn H3ddn yassaud doL Q3333410 | Q334°XNV | GIIINIVW | GI3ANIVW | 37033N . 3dAL INIHOVW
—\N—AURZ| —\/—UL |—£RNLLT | —\Nr—UT (B¥) Tt BO¥T HAYEZ B (g YYHROAXE | (BIRAFE /gt =L o

_53_



GAUGE PARTS LIST (3)

EXT3200 Series

B =S 1— 3 (3)

EXT3200 Series

9
26-820L.2
L g § M)eez
12% 50 0£0522 900..2 8004.2 ¥00..2 100112 §62202 652012 viziio2 . /Zd€D-91ZELXT
26- 120112 > (s1)
v
26-820112 2
v # S § Oleez
1z x 00 0£05.2 800..2 800142 ¥002.2 200242 $62202 652012 V121102 " /1deD-91ZE1X3
26- 120112 € (s
v
(43G10H 1aN) dvad 1NOHS Hvad INOHS 33INM 33INX MS | ON ]
31033aN 3aino Mwm_wmu auvno ayvno mmm_\ﬁwr A31ONY 1vid 3d ﬁowu_w\oé
Qv3yHL 31Q33N HOLILSNIVHO 31Q33N XO0THIAO 2:INY H3ddN 39Nnvo
B jC:] ¥ i:] Y KHE ¥ X
it LT 13 = rxd G- A
B AT B T ~ A
@ @ jﬂ. \ ’v w ﬁ
o 126222 91 -82€LL 0~ ® s
- z
0S-£21112 0SHOVSL.2 S Oieez
8102 §10LL2 64 QVI0LLZ | Sf VOLOLIZ | — (€L-81€222) | (91L-B2£LL2) | OIVIZELLZ o . /2d€0-912€1X3
- " o”w
028222 81-0E€L.2 £ (st)
ov-9.1122 ovus¥SLLZ | b
05- « 09 « 9
q12eL.2 91-62£..2 S |
0S-120L12 0sHOYSLLZ S A)eez
810212 si10LL2 6# G¥L0LLZ | S# VOLOLLZ or (e1-818222) | (oL-82eLL2) | 9lVLiZELLZ P . /LdE€D-91TELXI
- " ”
g02€4L2 81-0E€L.2 £ (1)
ov-9L1LL2 ovusysLLz | v
434001 434001 Y3av3yds H3dOoOoN 'SSY 1004 | Doa g3d 0a 90d 90G 'SSY D0a 31vid MS | ON *03ds/
HOLILSNIVHD | Hamo1 H3ddn "3ddn H3ss3ud dol Q3343410 | @334 'Xnv | AIFINIVA | Q334 NIVW 31033N I9nVD 3dAL INIHOVIN
/@R | —\/—UL [ —SR/NLYET! =N —UT (Bp) Tt BO¥T WOREZ ROPEES | Y¥ROXE | (B)BO¥EE .0 253 =4 U

_54_




EXT5200 Series

EXT5200 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

=T NR—=IFk1)

thX#On_ v6106.2 26-0€96/1 ¥00..2 S00..2 662202 6Gl01e viZgiLioe 14 - (M)ezz /ZL-¥oZSLXI
S
NNQX#OQ 9610642 ¢6-220..2 v00.L.2 600.L.2 662202 662012 vicLioZ 14 t4 (M)eee /EON - ¥12SLXT
€
S
Rax#oo 610522 26-2204.2 v00L.2 500222 562202 $52012 vIZL102 v z (O1)ecE /E0-¥1ZS1XT
3
84 S
1Zx 00 V610522 26-0£96L1 ¥002.2 S002.2 $62202 S6012 ViZL102Z - ONEEZ /Z0-¥0ZS1X3
14
33INY
WITIORIAN) | yaqrom Hvay ANOu4 J4INX =ty " MS | °N "03dS/
31a033N 3aiND Q3ITONY iV
31033N H3IMO1 39NV IdAL INIHOVIN
avadHL HOLLLSNIVHOQHVYND 31033N H3IMOT3INX H3ddn
e ¥ | ] xXg |  ¥xXs& .
& BOERS 843 =5 X RT IS MM
sloLLe 2H  0L0LL2 ov-1812.2 85€122 491-208L22 | (e1-8LE222) | (d9L-10€142) | d491-00ELLZ 0¥d00S..2 v - (M)ezz /z1 -v02ZSLX3
0s " 0S ” [+
¥£0LL2 S# VOl0LLZ oy v¥eLLZ d91-s0eL22 | (e1-81€222) | (d91L-YOELLZ) | d91-E0ELLE ov « v Z  |ODeee /com-vizsLXa
0£-0612.2 0EHS06222 €
0s ” 0S “ [
S10L.2 S# VO0L0LL2 oy YYELLZ 491-508LL2 (e1-81e222) | (d91-v0€LL2) | d491-€0ELLZ or « 4 4 (M)eEE /£0-PIZSLXA
0E-0512.2 0EHS0S.L2 £
0S " 0S 4 S
stoLzLz ZH  oloLlZ vveLLZ doL-s0eLL2 | (€1-8LELL2) | (dOL-v0ELL2) | d91L-€0ELLE - ()EET /20-p0ZS1XI
ov-6v12.2 OvHY0SLL2 v
. : ms ON )
434001 H3doo1 SSV L0O4 ©04g @334 90a 904 5040 SSV D0g 31vid 03ds/
H3amol H3ddn 43sS3Yd dol 334 4410 @334 ‘xnv Q334 NIV Q334 NIV 37a33N 39nYD AdAL ANIHOVIN
—\ /=1L —\/—UT (B8) Tet BO¥RT BOXEE WX YUYBORE | (BIBOFE 043 S p:2d

L 7 a5 s B

<8

_55._



GAUGE PARTS LIST (2)

EXT5200 Series

Sy
0610522 26-£201.2 . s
£
1L # (M) EPP/ZSPS-PLIZSLXI
12 % 5a ¥002.2 500212 62202 $62012 V121102 S ONErRSYe- r1251xT
4610522 26-220L.2 4 z
g
S
L _ Oleey/zsrs-rizsixa
12 % oG g6105.2 26-2201.2 ¥00.L2 S00.LL2 §62202 $62012 V121102 v 2 oDeey/iers-yizelxa
€
S
Z_V_AWQ 9610622 z6-220LL2 00222 5002 562202 $5L012 viZLi0Z 12 z (W)eee /ev-yizsixa
£
MIAIOHTAN) | 5040 uvay 1NOH4 34INX et A Ms | N "03ds/
31038 3ain 31033N HIMO1 IO J9NVD 3dAL INIHOVIN
Qv3dHl HOLLLSNIVHOAQHYND 31a33N HIMO13JINM Haddn
2 [ m YXE | ¥¥X&
r G- A
3 18328 Bz T3 Xl KT L ¥
v« sy v Sy oz
sevesiLLz SEHB0SLLZ SE
(NErY/ZSYS-rizsLX3
SL0LL2 £# 11042 05 vSYELLZ doL-ese222 | (€b-8LEL22) | (d91-2SELL2) | d9L-1SELIZ os « S DEYP/ISrS - y1Ze1XT
oy oy 14 [
OEVISLLIZ 0£H1062.2 £
05 05« S
_ (EEY/ZSYS-¥1ZSLX3
S104L2 £# ll0LLZ or YYELIZ d91-018222 | (eL-81€L22) | (49L-v0ELL2) | 491 -E0ELLZ or v 2 |peev/ieve-rizoixd
0£V051222 0EHS0SLL2 £
0s “ 0S " S
S10LL2 S# volLoLLZ oy« S¥eLLZ 491-c08L.2 | (ei-8IeLLe) | (491-v0€LL2) | 491 -€0ELLE or « v Z (Weee /ev-rizsLxa
0E- 161212 0EHS0G.L2 £
H3d0OOoT 434001 "SSY L0O4 504 a334 904 504 n04Q "SSY 0q 3lvid Ms | oN '03dSs/
H3aMo1 "3ddn H3SS3Hd doL @334 ‘4d1a a3ad ‘xnv Q334 NIVW Q334 NIVIW 31033N 39n0vO 3dAL INIHOVA
—\ /=1L —\ /=T (B¥) Tasf WO¥T RO¥EZ ECTERatri:]: 2 WYROFE | (BROA¥EE 0z =L MU

g

R

&

i ¢ &

Rae

G €

=S NRN—IK(@2)

EXT5200 Series

— 56 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST (3)

EXT5200 Series

6# (eee
12 % 50 9610522 26-220L.2 ¥00..2 S00..2 662202 §S.012 viZLio2 ¥ 4 12dE0 -¥1ZS1X3
6 ¥ - eee
1Z%0a 9610522 g6-220L.2 ¥00..2 $00LL2 662202 651012 ViZLL02 ¥ z ILd€D-¥1ZS1X3
n# $62202 (4
g6105.2 26-2320L.L2 $00..2 VS00L.2 $52012 VIiZLL0Z 4 (M)eer/ze - ¥iZsLX3
12X 0a L2102 €
]
26-+20LL2 ; €
mov” wo 0610622 $00L22 S00L.2 60022 zoolLle 000222 pure ONSYs/ss-HrIZsLX3
26-£20LL2 X4
S'E
(43010H 1AN) H3IAT10H yvay INOHd 34N EEIL) ] 34INM MS ON -03ds/
31Q33N 3qNo Q3TONY 1vd
avadHL 371Q33N H3IMO1 IBNYO 3dAL INIHOVW
HOLILSNIVHOQHYND 31a33N HIMOIIIINY HIddN
® (] X8 Y Xk
3 Xl =L M
# xS B e TRT m
2
\
Q
- n 2 _ Oeee
10222 S# voLoLlZ ov-€L1L.2 SPELLZ d91-so0esL2 | (e1L-81ELLZ) | (491-VOELL2) | d401DE0ELLZ OrHYYSLLZ v 4 1Zd€D-¥12S1X3
N i i _ Oneee
10422 S# VOLOLLZ oF-€L11L2 SYELLZ 491-s0€222 | (E1L-81€222) | (d91-POELL2) | d481OE0EL.Z ovy¥PsLLZ [4 4 ILd€D-¥1ZS1X3
oy « oy 12
si02.2 €4 LL0LL2 SYELLZ 4oL -9veLLE (e1-81EL22) | (d91-1veLL2) | d81-O¥ELLZ 4 Ol eer/ze-rizsixa
0e-1612L2 0E-€ESL.LZ €
Sy« o5 « S .
sy« o¥S0LSLLE 14
voL0LLZ ZI¥  8L0LL2 3 JozvsreLLe dszvesesse | (eL-81€222) | (dS2-2S€L22) | dASC-1SELLZ pe pe (M)sYs/sS-HrIZSLXa
" o
s
SEVES1LLZ SES2SLLE S€
43doo1 H3d4001 ‘SSV 1004 90Qq 334 904 904 D04 'SSV 904 3Lvid ms N *03dS/
H3IMOT H3ddn H3ISS3Hd doL [«EEEREE]l] Qa33d ‘xnv a334 NIV @334 NIVN 31033N 391V 3dAL ANIHOVN
—\ /=L —\ /=T (B¥) Taf RO¥T HOXEE TERatl |4 YUYRAHEE | (BRO¥FE s fi— il
AP Pz
&

g

"y

{i ¢ §

<8

=S RN—Y K (3)

EXT5200 Series




INDEX

PART N

DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DCX27
DOX 5

DoX 5
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
413

1196

0.

T A A A S A
bt s b s e
B N = =2

a
S}
—

#16
$21

——

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

7009
7009
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013
7013

7013
7014
7018
7018
7019
7019
7020
7020
7020
7020

7021

167066

179160-05
179160-05
179201-15
179320-05
179630-92
179765-15
200098
200555
201022
2011214

2011214
2011214
2011214
2011214
2011214
201127
201191
201191
201191
201211C91

2012334
201252
201252
201252
201252
201629
202176
202295
202295
202295

202295
202295
202295
202433
202577
204185
204185
204667
204888
2051134

27
29
17
21
21
21
23
27
27
27

29

3
15
19

(3]

[
VTUTOL O -IUTO O~ wWwww=awum

—0

NG .
PAGE REF.

NO.

PART NO. PAGE REF.
205361 23 17
205835 2321
206431 17 18
207358 326
207358 5 30
208235 3 16
208235 5 12
208235 5 13
208958-B 21 23
209229-B 21 15
209229-B 27 15
209229A8B 21 16
209229A8 27 16
210201-SD 17 17
210307 25 41
210320 19 14
210533 7 25
210680 23 2
210680 29 2
210680 31 2
210681 23 3
210681 29 3
210681 31 3
210682 23 7
210682 29 7
210682 31 7
210683 23 9
210683 25 9
210683 29 9
210683 31 9
210684 23 10
210684 25 10
210684 29 10
210684 31 10
210685 23 1
210685 29 1
210685 31 1
210686 29 16
210686 31 14
210687 29 17
210687 31 15
210689 23 19
210690 23 14
210691 23 13
210692 23 24
210755 52
210755 53
210755 54
210755 55
210755 56
210755 57
210930 9 12
210930 15 9
210955 25 14
211267 25 43
211301 7 15
211618 17 2
211662 53
211662 57
211879 29 20
211880 29 21
211946 29 22
211949 29 36
212059-B 21 6
212059-B 23 36
212059-B 27 6
212059-B 27 25
212059-B 29 44
212152 19 7
212287 29 15
212435 25 27
212436 25 28
212498 21 17
212498 27 17
212601 25 5
212603 25 12
212658 25 18
212660 25 16
212668 21 7
212668 23 37
212668 27 7
212668 27 26
212668 29 45
212978-91 17 6
212981 17 7
213218492 15 10
213578 17 9
213579 17 10
240039 3 4
240039 3 37

PART NO.

240042
240104
240110
240148
240148
240152
240291
240292
240294
240296

240297
240298
240322
240328
240332
240351
240368
240371
270067
270068

270069-91
270071
270073-9S
270073A9S
270079
270081
271003A
2710038
271018A91
271019A

271020
2725384
2725394
273001A92
273002492
274028
274034
274035
274036
274037

274041
274042-92
274043
274044
274045-91
274048-91
274051
274051
274051
274052

274052
274052
274053
274053
274054
274055
274056
274057
274507
274508

274528
274532-91
274539
274546-91
274547
274548-91
274549
274550
274551A91
274552491

274556

274559

2750164
2750194
2750198
2750198
2750198
275019C
275019¢C
2750274

275030
275030
275044A
275050
275051
2750524
275510
275511
275522
275523

—

—

—

—

NN
(VS RAVERV el LIV IE S B AV WA N WO O WO O OO WO OWWU ] ~IJUVtU

NO.
PAGE REF.

——

—
DWWV S WD

—
[ SES Rl D OO b U W b

PART NO.

275532-91
275533
275534
275535
275536
275537
275539
275542-91
276500-92
276501-92

276502-92
276503
276504-91
276505
276506
276507
276508
276509
276510
276511-92

276512
276513-92
276514
276515
276516
276517
276518
276519
276520-92
276521

276522
276524
276525
276526
276527
276528-91
276529
276530
276531
276532

276533
276534
276535
276536-92
276537-92
276538
276539
276540
277000
277004

277004
277004
277004
277004
277004
277005
277005
277005
277005A
277006

277006
277006
277007
277007
277007
277008
277008
277008
277009
277009

277010
277010
277010A
2770104
277010A
277010A
2770104
277010A
277011
277011

277011
277014
2770144
277014A
2770148
2770148
2770148
277015
277015
277015

NO .

PAGE REF.

25

[SEC R RE G RE R, RE S 6 |

WWWUOIWWWw WWWWwwWwww~1w WwWwI~-3~3-3-3~3-~3uw0n

o
ety

i

2
20
22
25
24
13
38

UV

W ——
N = OO NEWO IO —



INDEX

PART NO.

277015
277015
277015
2770154
277016A
277017
277018
277018
277018
277018-C

277019

277022-92
277022-92
277022-92
277023-92
277023-92
277024-92
277027-92
277027-92
277027-92

277028-92
277028-92
277028-92
277029-92
277030
277030-92
2770304
277031-92
277032-92
277034

277130
277136
277136
2771364
277137
277137
277137
2771317
277138
277138

277139

277139

277149-40
277149-50
277150-30
277150-40
277150-50
277150A30
277150A40
277150A50

277151-30
277151-30
277151-40
277151-40
277151-50
277151A30
277151A40
277151A50
277152A35
277152435

277152A45
277152445
277153-30
277153-40
277153-50
277154-40
277154-50
277154A40
277155-50
277155-60

277155A40
277156-50
277156-60
277156-70
277156440
277161-40
277161-50
277164-50
277164-60
277173-40

277176-40

277177-50

277181-40

277300-16F
277301-16F
277302-16F
277303-16F
277303-16F
277303C16F
277304-16F

NO.

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

277304-16F
277304-16F
277305-16F
277305-16F
277305-16F
277316-16F
277318-13
277318-13
277318-13
277318-13

277318-13
277318-13
277320
2773204
2773208
277321
277321A
277321B
277323-16
277324-16

277325-16
277326-16
277327-16
277327-16
277327A16
277328-16
277328-16
277328-16
277329-16
277329-16

277329-16
277330-16
277330-16
277330-16
277337-25
277338-25
277339-25
277340-16F
277341-16F
277343-20

277344
277344
277345
277345
2773454
277345A20F
277346-16F
277351-16F
277351-25F
277352-16F

277352-25F
277353-16F
277353A25F
277358
277500P40
277504R40
277504R50
277505R30
277505R30
277505R40

277505R40
277505R50
277505R50
277507R30
277507R40
277507R50
277508R35
277508R45
277510540
277510850

277513R40
277513R50
277515R30
277516R50
277516R50
277516R60
277516R60
277517R40
277517R40
277517R50

277517R50
277518R40
277519R40
277524750
277524760
277524770
277525T40
277526535
277526545
277533-30

NO.
PAGE REF.

ND.
PART NO. PAGE REF.
277533-40 57
277544R40 57
277545R40 54
277545R50 54
277546R50 54
277546R60 54
3033124 23 29
303313 23 30
943002 17 20









EPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. “F
CO, LTD'

Cat. N0.9625 2 September, 1995
© 1993 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.



	TOP FEED MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	TOP FEED MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	TOP FEED MECHANISM(3)
	LIST

	COVER
	LIST

	THREAD GUIDE&THREAD TAKEUP
	LIST

	NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	PLAIN SEAMING
	LIST

	BLINDHEMMING
	LIST

	SHIRRING
	LIST

	SHIRRING/ATTACHING TAPE/BACKLATCHING
	LIST

	PIPING
	LIST

	FABRIC EDGE GUIDE(OPTION)
	LIST

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(1)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(2)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(3)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(4)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART(5)

	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	EXT3200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)

	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	EXT5200 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)


